04, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- FTC Solar, Inc. (Nasdaq: FTCI), a leading provider

of solar tracker systems, today announced that it has closed a previously announced private placement of

senior secured promissory notes (the "Notes") in an aggregate principal amount of fifteen million dollars

($15,000,000) and warrants (the "Warrants").

FTC Solar Closes $15 Million Promissory Note Private Placement Amid Financial Restructuring EffortsIn a

move to bolster its financial position and regain investor confidence, FTC Solar, Inc. (Nasdaq: FTCI), a

leading provider of solar tracker systems, successfully closed a private placement offering on December 4,